## TIDE WATER OIL CO. (INDIA) LTD.

 Regd. Office: Yule House
 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani
 Kolkata-700 001

 Tel: 033 7125 7700
 Fax: 033 2242 1087
 E-mail: tidecal@veedol.com
 www.veedolindia.com

CIN: L23209WB1921PLC004357 An ISO 9001: 2015 Company

Ref: TWO/2023/SG/0467

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

(Scrip ID – TIDEWATER)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block – G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 Fax No. (022) 2659 8120

(Scrip Code - 590005)

BSE Limited (Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.) Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Fax No. (022) 2272 1919

Dear Sir(s),

# Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, as amended

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended we would like to inform that the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company (RTA), Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. has received intimations regarding loss of share certificate(s), details whereof are as under:

Date on which intimation received by Company	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholders	Share Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares	Reason
$12^{ m th}$	0001238	MUNAWWAR	44	54791 to 55790	1000	Shares
September, 2023		JAHAN BEGAM	117	17385606 to 17386605	1000	have been reported lost
$12^{ m th}$	0001314	TAHUWWUR	45	55791 to 56790	1000	Shares
September, 2023		ALI KHAN SHISHMAHAL	118	17386606 to 17387605	1000	have been reported lost
12 <sup>th</sup>	0001315	TAHUWWUR	46	56791 to 57790	1000	Shares
September, 2023		ALI KHAN SHISHMAHAL	119	17387606 to 17388605	1000	have been reported lost



# TIDE WATER OIL CO. (INDIA) LTD.

 Regd. Office: Yule House
 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani
 Kolkata-700 001

 Tel: 033 7125 7700
 Fax: 033 2242 1087
 E-mail: tidecal@veedol.com
 www.veedolindia.com

 CIN: L23209WB1921PLC004357

 An ISO 9001:
 2015 Company

Please note that duplicate share certificate(s) / letter of confirmation(s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents from the Shareholder(s) to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company including completion of procedural requirements in this regard. The communications received from RTA in this regard are enclosed.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Tide Water Oil Co. (India) Ltd.

(Saptarshi Ganguli) <u>Company Secretary</u>

Encl.: As above.



## REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> Tue 9/12/2023 4:21 PM To:saptarshi\_ganguly@veedol.com <saptarshi\_ganguly@veedol.com> Cc:Abhishek Dey <abhishek.dey@veedol.com>

1 attachments (201 KB) TIDE-0001238.pdf;

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click LINKS or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for loss of share certificate.

Detail as follows.

#### UNIT: TIDE WATER OIL COMPANY INDIA LTD

Folio No.	: 0001238
Name	: MUNAWWAR JAHAN BEGAM
Cert No.	: 44 & 117
Dist No.	: (54791 - 55790) & (17385606 - 17386605)
No Of Shares	: 1000 + 1000 = 2000

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of NSE & BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines.

Kindly confirm.

SANDIPAN

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029

# REQUEST FOR DUPLICATE SHARES

From: Manoj Agarwal (agarwal.manojlko@gmail.com)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Cc: dr.tahirzaidi@gmail.com; agarwal.manojlko@gmail.com

Date: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 10:30 AM GMT+5:30

Dear Mr. A Guha,

Please refer our telephonic discussion held on 11th September, regarding issue of duplicate shares & some other following issues having in folio NO. 0001238. I am having 400 shares out of 2000 shares of Tide Water in the name of Late Munawwar Jahan Begam (my Late Mother) & my self Mrs Huma Zaidi in folio no.1238 as per detail given below

FOLIO NOS.	DISTINETIVE NO.	NO. OF SHARES
0001238	1757557 TO 1757756	200
0001238	15157 TO 15356	200

I do need to change the following things :

1) I want to delete the name of my Late mother.

2) Further I have shifted from Bareilly to Lucknow now So address also to be changed in Further correspondence & delivery of Bonus shares etc.

3) I have not yet received its 1600 Bonus shares & dividend etc.

4) I want to Dmat these shares from Physical.

5) I want to update my contact details.

Kindly look into this & do the needful on priority,

Best Regards Huma Zaidi 6/174, Vineet Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow Cell No. 9839015799

## REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> Tue 9/12/2023 4:14 PM To:saptarshi\_ganguly@veedol.com <saptarshi\_ganguly@veedol.com> Cc:Abhishek Dey <abhishek.dey@veedol.com>

1 attachments (160 KB) TIDE-0001314.pdf;

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click LINKS or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for loss of share certificate.

Detail as follows.

#### UNIT: TIDE WATER OIL COMPANY INDIA LTD

Folio No.	: 0001314
Name	: TAHUWWUR ALI KHAN SHISHMAHAL
Cert No.	: 45 & 118
Dist No.	: (55791 - 56790) & (17386606 - 17387605)
No Of Shares	: 1000 + 1000 = 2000

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of NSE & BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines.

Kindly confirm.

SANDIPAN

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029

## REQUEST FOR DUPLICATE SHARES

From: Manoj Agarwal (agarwal.manojlko@gmail.com)

To: mdpldc@yahoo.com

Cc: dr.tahirzaidi@gmail.com; agarwal.manojlko@gmail.com

Date: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 10:57 AM GMT+5:30

#### Dear Mr. A Guha,

Please refer our telephonic discussion held on 11th September regarding issue of duplicate shares & some other following issues having in folio NO. 0001314. I am having 400 shares out of 2000 shares of Tide Water in the name of Late Tahuwwur Ali Khan Shishmahal (my Late Father) & my self Mrs. Huma Zaidi in folio no.1314 as per detail given below

FOLIO NOS.	DISTINETIVE NO.	NO. OF SHARES
0001314	1758171 TO 1758370	200
0001314	15771 TO 15970	200

I do need to change the following things :

1) I want to delete the name of my Late father.

2) Further I have shifted from Bareilly to Lucknow now So address also to be changed in Further correspondence & delivery of Bonus shares etc.

3) I have not yet received its 1600 Bonus shares & dividend etc.

4) I want to Dmat these shares from Physical.

5) I want to update my contact details.

Kindly look into this & do the needful on priority,

Best Regards Huma Zaidi 6/174, Vineet Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow Cell No. 9839015799

## REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> Tue 9/12/2023 4:08 PM To:saptarshi\_ganguly@veedol.com <saptarshi\_ganguly@veedol.com> Cc:Abhishek Dey <abhishek.dey@veedol.com>

1 attachments (161 KB) TIDE-0001315.pdf;

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click LINKS or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for loss of share certificate.

Detail as follows.

#### UNIT: TIDE WATER OIL COMPANY INDIA LTD

Folio No.	: 0001315
Name	: TAHUWWUR ALI KHAN SHISHMAHAL
Cert No.	: 46 & 119
Dist No.	: (56791 - 57790) & (17387606 - 17388605)
No Of Shares	: 1000 + 1000 = 2000

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of NSE & BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines.

Kindly confirm.

SANDIPAN

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029

#### REQUEST FOR DUPLICATE SHARES

From: Manoj Agarwal (agarwal.manojlko@gmail.com)

mdpldc@yahoo.com To:

dr.tahirzaidi@gmail.com; agarwal.manojlko@gmail.com Cc:

Date: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 11:00 AM GMT+5:30

#### Dear Mr. A Guha.

Please refer our telephonic discussion held on 11th September regarding issue of duplicate shares & some other following issues having in folio NO. 0001315. I am having 400 shares out of 2000 shares of Tide Water in the name of Late Tahuwwur Ali Khan Shishmahal (my Late Father) & my self Mrs. Huma Zaidi in folio no.1315 as per detail given below

FOLIO NOS.	DISTINETIVE NO.	NO. OF SHARES
0001315	1758371 TO 1758570	200
0001315	15971 TO 16170	200

I do need to change the following things :

1) I want to delete the name of my Late father.

2) Further I have shifted from Bareilly to Lucknow now So address also to be changed in Further correspondence & delivery of Bonus shares etc.

3) I have not yet received its 1600 Bonus shares & dividend etc.

4) I want to Dmat these shares from Physical.

5) I want to update my contact details.

Kindly look into this & do the needful on priority,

**Best Regards** Huma Zaidi 6/174, Vineet Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow Cell No. 9839015799